# -OP \$440.00 7861

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/09/2009

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Garick Corporation		01/09/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Garick, LLC	
Street Address:	13600 Broadway Avenue	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44125	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78615034	MOO-NURE
Registration Number:	3132819	WE ARE NUMBER 1 IN THE NUMBER 2 BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3029748	DESIGNATED DRYER
Registration Number:	2739690	FARMER GREEN
Registration Number:	2639395	PAYGRO
Registration Number:	2173066	KIDS KARPET
Registration Number:	2270200	ALABAMA AUBURN
Registration Number:	3129802	"ONE TREE, ONE SHRUB, ONE BAG"
Registration Number:	1696371	BLACK SATIN
Serial Number:	78893057	QUICKE
Serial Number:	78893322	QUICKE
Registration Number:	3393964	GARICK
Serial Number:	77035504	W2M

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0016

900126257

Registration Number:	3281983	GARTRAN	
Serial Number:	77039599	WASTE TO MARKET	
Serial Number:	77183941	WASTE 2 MARKET	
Serial Number:	77375374	MOO MOSS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Phillip J. Moy

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: The Halle Building, 5th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRCK 0 00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen F. Goss
Signature:	/colleenfgoss/
Date:	02/04/2009

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger DE\_The Garick Corp into Garick LLC (Certified Copy filed 1-9-09)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger DE\_The Garick Corp into Garick LLC (Certified Copy filed 1-9-09)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0017



PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE GARICK CORPORATION", AN OHIO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GARICK, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GARICK, LLC",

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE

LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 3:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4620500 8100M

090022354

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 7074468

DATE: 01-12-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0018

**RECORDED: 02/04/2009** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:59 PM 01/09/2009 FTLED 03:59 PM 01/09/2009 SRV 090022354 - 4620500 FILE

## State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of Foreign Corporation into Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Garick, LLC. The jurisdiction in which Garick, LLC was formed is Delaware.

Second: The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is The Garick Corporation. The Jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is Ohio.

Third: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.

Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Garick, LLC.

Fifth: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 13600 Broadway Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44125, the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

Sixth: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company, on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 4th day of January, 2009

- Audioizza erson

Print Name: DIANE M. HENDRICKS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003930 FRAME: 0019